
Missionary Deputation Rally Dates 

Spring ’26 - April 19-29 – Monte Cyr
Monte & Bethany Cyr (pronounced 'Sear') are Global Missionaries for the Church of the 
Nazarene on the" Mesoamerica Region (Mexico, Central America, and the Caribbean). 
Monte has served as the Regional Partnerships Coordinator since March 2025. His main 
responsibilities include connecting churches and districts on the Mesoamerica Region with 
churches and districts in other parts of the world for mutual encouragement, support and 
ministry. Bethany serves as the office administrator. 

Fall ’25 - Sept. 14-24 - Diego Lop ez, Eurasia.

Currently Diego and his wife Palmira are global 
missionaries serving as the West Mediterranean FSC 
(Field Strategy Coordinator), living in Spain. 

 

DATE TIME ZONE HOST CHURCH 
6:00 PM Metro 
7:00 PM Illinois River 
7:00 PM Southern 
7:00 PM South Central 
7:00 PM East Central 
6:30 PM North East 

Sunday, September 14, 2025 
Monday, September 15, 2025 

Wednesday, September 17, 2025 
Thursday, September 18, 2025 
Monday, September 22, 2025 
Tuesday, September 23, 2025 

Wednesday, September 24, 2025 7:00 PM North Central 

Belleville First 
Nebo Nazarene 
Benton 
Carmi 
Arcola Hispanic 
Rantoul 
Decatur Westside 

Time Zone 
6:00 PM 
7:00 PM 
7:00 PM 
7:00 PM 
6:00 PM 
7:00 PM 

Date 
Sunday 4/19/26 
Monday 4/20/26 
Wednesday 4/22/26 
Thursday 4/23/26 
Sunday 4/26/26 
Tuesday 4/28/26 
Wednesday 4/29/26 7:00 PM 

Illinois River 
Metro 
South Central 
Southern 
North East 
East Central  
North Central 

Host Church 
Quincy Emmanuel 
Collinsville New Community
Flora
Carbondale 
Olivet 
Mattoon East Side 
Sherman 

http://give.nazarene.org/pledge/cyrfamily
https://www.eurasiaregion.org/fields/western-mediterranean-field/
https://give.nazarene.org/pledge/dplopez
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